il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From February 16 to 21, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,199 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups

because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for

representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100

due to rounding.

N=1,199 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How concerned or not concerned are you about extreme heat events impacting each of the following?

— Your physical health

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 34 43
Somewhat 30 32
concerned
Only a little 21 18
concerned
Not at all concerned 15 7
Weighted N 1,199 408

Independent /
Third party

27

32

26

15
342

Repub-
lican

31

28

19

22
449

Under
Female Male 45 45+

37 31 391 31

31 29 30 31

191 23| 18| 22

13 17 13 16
638 561 396 803

No
College

33

31

21

15
760

Black or African

College American
35 43
30 29
21 17
15 12
439 114

[2] How concerned or not concerned are you about extreme heat events impacting each of the following?

— Your mental health

Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 30 38
Somewhat 25 29
concerned
Only a little 20 19
concerned
Not at all concerned 25 14
Weighted N 1,199 408
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Independent /
Third party

28

24

21

27
342

Repub-
lican

25

22

21

32
449

Female Male Ur:‘c;er 45+
35 25 41 25

25 25 28 23

20 20 15 23
20 30 16 29
638 561 396 803

No
College

33

23

20

25
760

Black or African

College American
26 48
29 23
21 12
24 18
439 114

White

32

31

22

16
934

White

27

24

22

27
934

Latino/a

45

22

18

15
139

Latino/a

41

27

13

18
139



[31 How concerned or not concerned are you about extreme heat events impacting each of the following?

— The health of people in your community

Response
Very concerned 28
S
omewhat 39
concerned
Only a little
21
concerned
Not at all concerned 12
Weighted N 1,199

Topline Democrat

41

39

16

4
408

Independent /
Third party

23

39

25

12
342

Repub-
lican

20

38

23

19
449

Under

Female Male 45 45+
33 23 35 25

38 40 37 40

20 23 18 23
10 14 10 13
638 561 396 803

No
College

29

38

20

12
760

College

26

39

23

12
439

Black or African
American

48

30

13

9
114

[4] How concerned or not concerned are you about extreme heat events impacting each of the following?

— The health of elderly Americans

Response
Very concerned 49
S
omewhat 35
concerned
Only a little
10
concerned
Not at all concerned 6
Weighted N 1,199

Topline Democrat

63

30

408

Independent /
Third party

40

40

14

342

Repub-
lican

44

35

12

449

Under

Female Male 45 45+
54 43 49 49

32 38 32 36

10 11 12 9

4 7 6 6

638 561 396 803

No
College

51

33

10

760

College

46

37

12

439

Black or African
American

66

25

114

[51 How concerned or not concerned are you about extreme heat events impacting each of the following?

— The health of young Americans

Response

Very concerned 33
Somewhat 34
concerned
Only a little

21
concerned
Not at all concerned 13
Weighted N 1,199
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Topline Democrat

40

40

14

408

Independent /
Third party

28

31

29

11
342

Repub-
lican

29

30

20

21
449

Female Male Ur:;er 45+
39 26 41 29
34 34 30 36
18 24 20 21
10 16 10 14

638 561 396 803

No
College

34

33

20

12
760

College

29

35

22

14
439

Black or African
American

47

28

17

114

White

25

40

23

12
934

White

47

36

11

934

White

30

35

22

13
934

Latino/a

41

36

11

11
139

Latino/a

57

28

139

Latino/a

47

31

15

139



[6] How concerned or not concerned are you about extreme heat events impacting each of the following?

— The health of low-income Americans

Response Topline Democrat In:r:;::r;):(::;/

Very concerned 39 53 36
Somewhat 40 39 a1
concerned

Only a little 14 6 15
concerned

Not at all concerned 8 1 8
Weighted N 1,199 408 342

Repub- Under

lican Female Male 45
28 46 31 45
39 36 44 35
20 14 14 12
13 5 M1 8

449 638 561 396

36

42

15

803

No

Black or African

College College American
41 35 56
38 42 35
12 16 4
9 6 4
760 439 114

[71 How concerned or not concerned are you about extreme heat events impacting each of the following?

— The health of homeless Americans

Response Topline Democrat In;:’::’;::::;/

Very concerned 41 56 35
Somewhat 36 37 38
concerned

Only a little 14 6 16
concerned

Not at all concerned 9 2 10
Weighted N 1,199 408 342

Repub- Under

lican Female Male 45
33 47 35 48
34 35 38 31
18 12 15 12
15 7 12 8

449 638 561 396

45+

38

39

14

803

No

[81 Which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

Access to cooling devices like air
conditioning, misting systems,
tree shade, or other cooling
infrastructure should be viewed
as a basic right

Access to cooling devices like air
conditioning, misting systems,
tree shade, or other cooling
infrastructure should be viewed
as a privilege, not a right

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

64

30

1,199

80

17

408

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third lican 'emale Male
party
64 50 68 60
28 44 26 35

8 5 S) )

342 449 638 561

Under
45

67

27

396

Black or African

College College American

43 39 54

35 38 31
13 15 10
9 8 5
760 439 114
No Black or

45+ Coll College  African
oflege American

63 65 63 71
32 29 33 22
5 6 4 7
803 760 439 114

White

36

40

16

934

White

39

37

14

934

White

63

32

934

Latino/a

51

31

11
139

Latino/a

54

28

139

Latino/a

73

23

139



[9]1 Extreme heat poses health risks, causing heat stroke, dehydration, and even death. These risks are higher for low-
income Americans, who may lack access to air conditioning.

Some states allow their utility providers to shut off energy access if customers are behind on payment, even during heat
waves. This forces low-income Americans to risk potentially fatal health consequences because they cannot afford their
utility bills.

Lawmakers are considering passing a law to prevent utility shut-offs during extreme heat events.

Would you support or oppose a federal law that prevents utility shut-offs during extreme heat events?

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat "t lcan Female Male T dse e College T erican | White Latino/a
Strongly support 51 65 49 40 55 47 47 54 51 51 56 52 55
Somewhat support 27 21 26 33 23 31 27 27 25 30 22 27 26
Somewhat oppose 9 5 11 11 91 9 9 8 8 11 5 9 3
Strongly oppose 9 7 7 13 9 9 0 9 11 6 9 8 15
Don't know 4 3 7 3 4 4 7 3 5 2 8 4 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 78 86 75 73 78 78 74 81 76 81 78 79 81
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 12 18 24 18 18 19 17 19 17 14 17 18
SUPPORT (NET) +60 +74 +57 +49 +60 +60 +55 +64 +57 +64 +64 +62  +63
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139

[10] In most of the United States, landlords are not obligated to provide renters with an air conditioner or other indoor
cooling devices. This contrasts with the treatment of home heating, which is generally accepted as a basic obligation during
winter months.

Would you support or oppose requiring landlords to provide renters with air conditioning or indoor cooling in areas that
experience extreme heat events?

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican FeMale Male ~ 45+ College College e White Latino/a
Strongly support 46 62 43 34 54 37 52 43 47 44 50 45 52
Somewhat support 31 26 31 36 27 36 27 33 30 33 29 32 31
Somewhat oppose 12 8 14 15 10 15 1 13 10 15 7 12 12
Strongly oppose 7 2 6 13 6 9 5 8 7 7 7 8 4
Don't know 3 2 6 2 3 4 5| 2 5 1 7 3 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 77 88 74 70 81 73 79 76 77 77 79 77 83
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 10 20 28 16 24 16 21 17 22 14 20 16
SUPPORT (NET) +58 +78 +54  +42 +65 +49 +63 +55 +60 +55 +65 +57  +67
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139
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[11] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality investing in each of the following?

— Cooling centers, which are designated sites with air conditioning and medical aid for public safety during extreme heat

events

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

52
35

87

+79

1,199

71
23

94

+91
408

Independent /
Third party

47
39
5

2

7
86
7
+79
342

Repub-
lican

38
43
6

8

5
81
14
+67
449

Female

59
30

89
6
+83
638

Male UN9er 45,

45
43 50 53
41 33 36
6 5 4
6 5 4
4 7 4
84 83 89
12 10 8
172 473 +81
561 396 803

No
College

52
33

85

+76
760

College

52
39

91
8
+83
439

[12] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality investing in each of the following?

Black or African
American

65
19
1

3
11
84
4
+80
114

White

51
37
4

4

4
88
8
+80
934

— Cooling infrastructure, like cool pavements, cool roofs, misting systems, and fans, for public bus stops, parks, and

monuments

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

36

39

11

6

7

75

17
+58
1,199

51
36

87

+79
408

Independent /
Third party

36
39
9

5
10
75
14
+61
342

Repub-
lican

22
42
17
11
8
64
28
+36
449

Female

40
37
11

4
8
77
15
+62

638

Male UNder 4,

45
31 43 33
41 37 40
12 8 13
9 5 7
6 8 7
72 80 73
21 13 20
+51 +67 +53
561 396 803

No
College

36
38
10
6

9
74
16
+58
760

College

35
42
13
7

4
77
20
+57
439

Black or African
American

55
26
5

4
10
81
9
+72
114

White

32
42
13

6

7
74
19
+55

934

Latino/a

54
27
5
10
4
81
15
+66
139

Latino/a

51
30

81
17
+64
139



[13] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality investing in each of the following?

— Public urban green spaces, including parks and open areas with trees and other natural features, to reduce the urban
heat island effect in cities

Response Topline Democrat '":;'::’;‘:‘:;‘;’ Rleis::' Female Male U';‘;e' 45+ Coll\lke)ge College B'aZ';:’erri’zir:a“ White Latino/a
Strongly support 54 68 55 40 58 49 53 54 53 55 52 54 57
Somewhat support 33 24 31 42 30 36 30 34 33 34 31 33 30
Somewhat oppose 4 3 3 6 4 5 5( 3 4 4 3 4 4
Strongly oppose 3 2 2 6 2 5 5 3 3 4 8 3 6
Don't know 6 4 9 6 6 6 7 5 7 3 7 6 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 87 92 86 82 88 85 83 88 86 89 83 87 87
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 7 5 5 12 6 10 10 6 7 8 11 7 10
SUPPORT (NET) +80 +87 +81 +70 +82 +75 +73 +82 +79 +81 +72 +80 +77
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139

[14] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality investing in each of the following?
— Programs to weatherize homes, making them more energy efficient and climate resilient

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican FEMale Male = 7 45+ College College AP White Latino/a
Strongly support 48 66 48 31 53 42 45 49 48 48 63 45 56
Somewhat support 36 29 33 46 31 41 38 35 35 39 23 38 34
Somewhat oppose 6 2 7 9 5| 7 5| 7 6 7 3 7 2
Strongly oppose 5 1 3 9 5 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 5
Don't know 5 3 9 5 6 5 7 5 7 3 8 5 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 84 95 81 77 84 83 83 84 83 87 86 83 90
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 11 3 10 18 10 11 10 11 11 11 6 11 7
SUPPORT (NET) +73 +92 +71 +59  +74 +72 +73 +73 +72 +76 +80 +72 +83
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139
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[15] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality investing in each of the following?
— Financial incentives for installing energy-efficient air conditioning in homes

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat 1L lican Female Male TUT ase o College T erican | White Latino/a
Strongly support 49 68 47 33 53 44 50 48 49 49 64 46 53
Somewhat support 36 25 37 46 33 40 32 38 35 38 20 39 33
Somewhat oppose 6 4 5 9 5 7 7 6 6 7 5 6 6
Strongly oppose 4 1 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 1 4 3
Don't know 5 3 7 5 6 5 8 4 7 3 10 4 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 85 93 84 79 86 84 82 86 84 87 84 85 86
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 10 5 9 15 8 11 10 10 10 11 6 10 9
SUPPORT (NET) +75 +88 +75 +64 +78 +73 +72 +76 +74 +76 +78 +75 +77
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139

[16] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality investing in each of the following?

— Subsidies for financially struggling families to purchase cooling devices

Response Topline Democrat '":,:f;’:)ii:;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male U'l:e" 45+ CO'I‘::ge College B'a:':n:rr;::':‘ca" White Latino/a
Strongly support 42 62 40 25 47 36 45 41 45 37 60 39 46
Somewhat support 37 29 38 44 33 41 33 39 34 42 25 38 35
Somewhat oppose 9 4 9 13 8 10 8 9 8 10 3 10 7
Strongly oppose 7 1 6 12 5 8 7 6 7 7 2 7 7
Don't know 6 4 6 6 7 5 7 5 7 3 9 5 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 79 91 78 69 80 77 78 80 79 79 85 77 81
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 16 5 15 25 13 18 15 15 15 17 5 17 14
SUPPORT (NET) +63 +86 +63  +44 +67 +59 +63 +65 +64 +62 +80 +60  +67
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139

[17] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality creating each of the following?

— A comprehensive list of available cooling centers in your area

Response Topline Democrat '":;‘:;’;‘:‘:;‘;’ Rleif::' Female Male U';‘;e' 45+ Co'::ge College B'aZ';:’erri'zir:a“ White Latino/a
Strongly support 56 72 51 44 62 48 54 56 54 58 62 54 65
Somewhat support 33 21 36 41 28 38 28 35 33 33 19 36 21
Somewhat oppose 4 2 4 5 3| 4 7| 2 B 4 4 4 5
Strongly oppose 2 1 1 4 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 4
Don't know 5 4 8 5 5 6 8 4 7 2 12 5 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 89 93 87 85 90 86 82 91 87 91 81 90 86
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 6 3 5 9 5 7 9 4 5 7 6 6 9
SUPPORT (NET) +83 +90 +82 +76 +85 +79 +73 +87 +82 +84 +75 +84  +77
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139
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[18] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality creating each of the following?
— A municipality- or state-wide text and email emergency notification system for extreme heat

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat 1l U lican Female Male TUT ase o College T erican | White Latino/a
Strongly support 53 66 48 44 59 46 47 55 53 52 58 51 64
Somewhat support 32 24 33 38 28 36 32 32 31 33 19 34 20
Somewhat oppose 6 3 9 8 4 9 8 5 5 8 8 6 8
Strongly oppose 4 2 3 6 3 5 5 3 4 4 6 3 3
Don't know 6 5 8 5 7 5 7 5 7 3 9 5 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 85 90 81 82 87 82 79 87 84 85 77 85 84
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 10 5 12 14 7 14 13 8 9 12 14 9 11
SUPPORT (NET) +75 +85 +69 +68 +80 +68 +66 +79 +75 +73 +63 +76 +73
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139

[19] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality creating each of the following?

— Free disaster preparedness training

Response Topline Democrat '"f’:f;';ii:;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male U':‘:e" 45+ CO'I‘::ge College B'a:':n:rr;:;r:‘ca" White Latino/a
Strongly support 52 65 51 41 59 44 51 52 52 51 62 50 58
Somewhat support 34 27 31 43 29 39 29 37 33 36 15 36 29
Somewhat oppose 5 3 7 5 4 7 8 4 4 6 8 4 8
Strongly oppose 2 1 1 4 1 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
Don't know 7 5 10 7 7 7 9 6 9 4 14 7 2
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 86 92 82 84 88 83 80 89 85 87 77 86 87
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 7 4 8 9 5 10 11 6 6 8 10 6 10
SUPPORT (NET) +79 +88 +74  +75 +83 +73 +69 +83 +79 +79 +67 +80  +77
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139
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[20] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality creating each of the following?

— A'311' call system for first responders to conduct wellness checkups for elderly people and other vulnerable populations

during periods of extreme heat

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

61
28

89

+82

1,199

74
19

93

+90
408

Independent /
Third party

60
27
5

1

7
87
6
+81
342

Repub-
lican

51
36
4

5

4
87
9
+78
449

Female Male

68 53
21 35

5 8
+84 +80
638 561

Under
+
45 =

57 63
24 29

81 92

+70 +88
396 803

No
College

63
25

88

+82
760

College

57
32

89
8
+81
439

[21] Would you support or oppose your state or municipality creating each of the following?

— A public resource mapping out areas which are vulnerable to extreme heat

Response

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know
SUPPORT (TOTAL)
OPPOSE (TOTAL)
SUPPORT (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

44
37

81
10
+71

1,199

60
29

89

+84
408

Independent /
Third party

42
36
9

2

11
78
11
+67
342

Repub-
lican

31
44
10
5
10
75
15
+60
449

Female Male

49 38
34 39
5( 9
2 4
91 9
83 77
7 13
+76 +64
638 561

Under
45 45+

46 43
35 37
8 7

4 3

7 10
81 80
12 10
+69 +70
396 803

No
College

44
35
6

4
10
79
10
+69
760

College

43
39
8

3

6
82
11
+71

439

Black or African
American

64
14
7

4
11
78
11
+67
114

Black or African
American

54
24
9

3
11
78
12
+66
114

White

61
29

90

+85
934

White

42
39
7

3

9
81
10
+71

934

Latino/a

82
11
+71
139

Latino/a

55
27

82
15
+67
139



[22] Currently, air conditioning is not required in many state- and federally-owned buildings, including housing and prisons,

creating dangerous and uncomfortable conditions for some of the most vulnerable Americans.

Would you support or oppose requiring air conditioning in state- and federally-owned buildings, including housing and

prisons?

Response Topline Democrat '"Td:i'::';i'i:;/ Rleif::' Female Male U’Eer 45+ CO'I\::ge College B'azzlrri‘:g:a" White
Strongly support 41 58 39 26 47 34 46 38 41 41 56 39
Somewhat support 37 32 36 42 34 40 32 39 36 39 31 37
Somewhat oppose 12 6 11 19 M 14 11 12 11 13 3 13
Strongly oppose 6 1 6 9 3 8 4 6 7 4 4 6
Not sure 5 3 8 4 5 4 6 4 6 3 6 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 78 90 75 68 81 74 78 77 77 80 87 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 7 17 28 14 22 15 18 18 17 7 19
SUPPORT (NET) +60 +83 +58  +40 +67 +52 +63 +59 +59 +63 +80 +57
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934

Latino/a

44
39

83
13
+70
139

[23] The Low Income Household Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) provides federally funded assistance to reduce the
costs associated with home energy bills, energy crises, weatherization, and minor energy-related home repairs. However,

LIHEAP is historically underfunded and only serves a fraction of eligible recipients.

The Heating and Cooling Relief Act would increase annual funding for LIHEAP and expand eligibility to ensure that no
household pays more than 3 percent of its annual income on energy costs.

Would you support or oppose the Heating and Cooling Relief Act?

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican  Female Male T 7 45+ College College et White
Strongly support 43 63 40 28 49 37 48 41 46 38 67 39
Somewhat support 35 29 35 39 32 38 31 37 32 39 20 37
Somewhat oppose 11 4 12 16 9 12 10 11 9 14 4 12
Strongly oppose 6 1 6 1 5 8 5 7 6 6 2 7
Don't know 5 2 8 5 5 5 6 4 6 3 7 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 78 92 75 67 81 75 79 78 78 77 87 76
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 17 5 18 27 14 20 15 18 15 20 6 19
SUPPORT (NET) +61 +87 +57  +40 +67 +55 +64 +60 +63 +57 +81 +57
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934
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Latino/a

59
26

85
14
+71
139



[24] The heat island effect refers to the observation that urban areas have higher temperatures compared to rural areas

because they have more heat-absorbing surfaces, like concrete buildings and pavements.

Cool roofs and cool pavements are designed to reflect less sunlight, and can help combat the heat island effect, thus
reducing the temperature in urban areas.

Would you support or oppose your state or municipality investing in cool roofs and cool pavements?

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or African

Response Topline Democrat "t lican  Female Male T 45t e College Tl erican | White Latino/a
Strongly support 35 52 34 19 38 31 43 30 35 33 52 31 45
Somewhat support 42 40 42 46 40 45 38 45 40 46 33 44 35
Somewhat oppose 12 4 11 20 1 13 9 13 11 13 5( 13 13
Strongly oppose 5 1 5 10 4 7 4 6 6 5 0 6 6
Don't know 6 4 8 5 6 5 6 6 8 2 10 5 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 77 92 76 65 78 76 81 75 75 79 85 75 80
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 17 5 16 30 15 20 13 19 17 18 5 19 19
SUPPORT (NET) +60 +87 +60 +35 +63 +56 +68 +56 +58 +61 +80 +56  +61
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139

[25] Extreme heat disproportionately affects marginalized communities, including low-income communities and

communities of color. Members of marginalized communities are more likely to live in urban heat islands, where they

experience higher temperatures compared to rural areas because urban areas have more heat-absorbing surfaces, like
concrete buildings and pavements.

Because of these risk factors, members of marginalized communities are also more likely to suffer iliness resulting from

extreme heat.

Would you support or oppose programs that specifically invest in cooling infrastructure for marginalized communities?

Response Topline Democrat '"le:'::'::'::‘;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male U';‘;er 45+ CO'I‘I':ge College B'a;':n‘:r;:g:a" White Latino/a
Strongly support 35 54 33 20 40 30 45 3 35 36 55 32 50
Somewhat support 42 37 41 46 39 44 36 45 41 43 32 43 32
Somewhat oppose 12 3 14 19 0 14 11 13 11 14 3 14 15
Strongly oppose 5 2 4 9 3 8 3 6 5 4 1 6 3
Don't know 6 4 7 6 7 4 6 6 7 3 9 6 1
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 77 91 74 66 79 74 81 76 76 79 87 75 82
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 17 5 18 28 13 22| 14| 19 16 18 4 20 18
SUPPORT (NET) +60 +86 +56  +38 +66 +52 +67 +57 +60 +61 +83 +55  +64
Weighted N 1,199 408 342 449 638 561 396 803 760 439 114 934 139
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